
THU, 08/17/2023 Bus #2 - Bill Hash
VEHICLE: Bus 2 DRIVER: Bill Hash

Load 1 (AM) 56 students
Every weekday (08/17/2023 ~ 06/01/2024)

1 6:44 AM Bus Garage (204 Maroon Tide Dr, Galax VA)

2 6:52 AM 831 Glendale Road, Galax VA

3 6:54 AM 845 Glendale Road (845 GLENDALE RD, GALAX VA)

4 6:56 AM 851 Glendale Rd, Galax VA

5 7:00 AM 965 Glendale Rd., Galax VA

6 7:01 AM 1003 1/2 Glendale Road, Galax VA

7 7:02 AM 1005 Glendale Road, Galax VA

8 7:04 AM Inters. Deerhaven Dr / Kayla Nicole (103 Kayla Nicole, Galax VA)

9 7:05 AM 100 Marks Trail Rd, Galax VA

10 7:06 AM 103 Marks Trail Rd., Galax VA

11 7:07 AM 2601 Deer Haven Rd., Galax VA

12 7:12 AM 1134 Glendale Rd., Galax VA

13 7:13 AM 1138 Glendale Rd., Galax VA

14 7:14 AM 1152 Glendale Road, Galax VA

15 7:15 AM Harmony Village Bus Stop (Glendale Road, Galax VA)

16 7:16 AM 1162 Glendale Rd, Galax VA

17 7:19 AM 302 Country Club Ln, Galax VA

18 7:20 AM Inters. Rosenwald Felts / Calloway St (101 Rosenwald Felts Dr, Galax VA)

19 7:21 AM 158 Calloway Street , Galax VA

20 7:22 AM Inters. Daisy St / Calloway St (101 Daisy Street, Galax VA)

21 7:23 AM Inters. Hanks St / Calloway St (103 Hanks St, Galax VA)

22 7:25 AM 135 Calloway St., Galax VA

23 7:30 AM 200 West Stuart Drive, Galax VA

24 7:33 AM 719 Mills Street, Galax VA

25 7:35 AM Inters. Essex /  Sixth Ave (113 Essex St., Galax VA)

26 7:36 AM 105 Sixth Avenue, Galax VA

27 7:38 AM Inters. Edgewood Dr / 5th Ave (213 5th Ave, Galax VA)

28 7:40 AM Galax Middle School (202 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

29 7:40 AM Galax High School (200 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

30 7:45 AM Galax Elementary School (300 McArthur Street, Galax VA)
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THU, 08/17/2023 Bus #2 - Bill Hash
VEHICLE: Bus 2 DRIVER: Bill Hash

Load 1 (PM) 54 students
Every weekday (08/17/2023 ~ 06/01/2024)

1 3:15 PM Galax Middle School (202 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

2 3:15 PM Galax High School (200 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

3 3:20 PM Galax Elementary School (300 McArthur Street, Galax VA)

4 3:24 PM Inters. Edgewood Dr / 5th Ave (213 5th Ave, Galax VA)

5 3:26 PM 105 Sixth Avenue, Galax VA

6 3:28 PM Inters. Essex /  Sixth Ave (113 Essex St., Galax VA)

7 3:38 PM 135 Calloway St., Galax VA

8 3:40 PM Inters. Hanks St / Calloway St (103 Hanks St, Galax VA)

9 3:42 PM Inters. Daisy St / Calloway St (101 Daisy Street, Galax VA)

10 3:43 PM 158 Calloway Street , Galax VA

11 3:44 PM Inters. Rosenwald Felts / Calloway St (101 Rosenwald Felts Dr, Galax VA)

12 3:45 PM 302 Country Club Ln, Galax VA

13 3:48 PM 831 Glendale Road, Galax VA

14 3:50 PM 851 Glendale Rd, Galax VA

15 3:54 PM 965 Glendale Rd., Galax VA

16 3:56 PM 1003 1/2 Glendale Road, Galax VA

17 3:57 PM 1005 Glendale Road, Galax VA

18 3:59 PM Inters. Deerhaven Dr / Kayla Nicole (103 Kayla Nicole, Galax VA)

19 4:01 PM 100 Marks Trail Rd, Galax VA

20 4:02 PM 103 Marks Trail Rd., Galax VA

21 4:03 PM 2601 Deer Haven Rd., Galax VA

22 4:05 PM Inters. David Ridge / Deerhaven (101 David Ridge Lane, Galax VA)

23 4:10 PM 1134 Glendale Rd., Galax VA

24 4:11 PM 1138 Glendale Rd., Galax VA

25 4:12 PM 1152 Glendale Road, Galax VA

26 4:13 PM Harmony Village Bus Stop (Glendale Road, Galax VA)

27 4:14 PM 1162 Glendale Rd, Galax VA

28 4:18 PM 200 West Stuart Drive, Galax VA
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THU, 08/17/2023 Bus #6 - Mike Bedsaul
VEHICLE: Bus 6 DRIVER: Michael Bedsaul

Load 1 (AM) 56 students
Every weekday (08/17/2023 ~ 06/01/2024)

1 7:04 AM Bus Garage (204 Maroon Tide Dr, Galax VA)

2 7:05 AM 812 W. Stuart Drive (812 W STUART DR, GALAX VA)

3 7:06 AM 218 Terrace Ln, Galax VA

4 7:08 AM 103 Carriage Dr., Galax VA

5 7:09 AM 106 Carriage Drive, Galax VA [TURN-AROUND]

6 7:10 AM 101 Raven Crest Lane, Galax VA

7 7:11 AM 334 Kenbrook Drive, Galax VA

8 7:12 AM 99 Pine Knoll Drive , Galax VA

9 7:13 AM 115 Pine Knoll Drive, Galax VA [TURN-AROUND]

10 7:14 AM Inters. Watson Terrace / Armory Rd (100 Watson Ter, Galax VA)

11 7:15 AM 308 Armory Road, Galax VA

12 7:16 AM 130 Armory Road, Galax VA

13 7:17 AM 124 Armory Road, Galax VA

14 7:18 AM 123 Armory Road, Galax VA

15 7:19 AM 120 Armory Rd., Galax VA

16 7:20 AM Inters. Ford Ave / Armory Rd (112 Ford Avenue, Galax VA)

17 7:27 AM 213 Poplar Knob Road, Galax VA

18 7:29 AM 100 Cox Street, Galax VA

19 7:31 AM 415 Poplar Knob Rd, Galax VA

20 7:32 AM 437 Poplar Knob Road, Galax VA

21 7:35 AM 4 Way Bus Stop (Poplar Knob Road & Country Club Lane, Galax VA)

22 7:40 AM Galax High School (200 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

23 7:40 AM Galax Middle School (202 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

24 7:45 AM Galax Elementary School (300 McArthur Street, Galax VA)
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THU, 08/17/2023 Bus #6 - Mike Bedsaul
VEHICLE: Bus 6 DRIVER: Michael Bedsaul

Load 1 (PM) 80 students
Every weekday (08/17/2023 ~ 06/01/2024)

1 3:15 PM Galax Middle School (202 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

2 3:15 PM Galax High School (200 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

3 3:20 PM Galax Elementary School (300 McArthur Street, Galax VA)

4 3:21 PM Inters. McArthur St / Painter St, Galax VA

5 3:22 PM 812 W. Stuart Drive (812 W STUART DR, GALAX VA)

6 3:22 PM 813 W. Stuart Dr (First Choice Healthcare) (813 W. Stuart Dr, Galax VA)

7 3:23 PM 218 Terrace Ln, Galax VA

8 3:24 PM 222 Terrace Ln, Galax VA

9 3:25 PM 213 Kenbrook Drive, Galax VA

10 3:26 PM 219 Kenbrook Dr, Galax VA

11 3:27 PM 309 Kenbrook Drive (309 KENBROOK DR, GALAX VA)

12 3:28 PM 103 Carriage Dr., Galax VA

13 3:29 PM 106 Carriage Drive, Galax VA [TURN-AROUND]

14 3:30 PM 334 Kenbrook Drive, Galax VA

15 3:31 PM 341 Kenbrook Drive, Galax VA

16 3:32 PM 99 Pine Knoll Drive , Galax VA

17 3:33 PM 100 Pine Knoll Dr, Galax VA

18 3:36 PM 115 Pine Knoll Drive, Galax VA

19 3:37 PM 339 Armory Rd, GALAX VA

20 3:38 PM 308 Armory Road, Galax VA

21 3:39 PM 130 Armory Road, Galax VA

22 3:40 PM 124 Armory Road, Galax VA

23 3:41 PM 123 Armory Road, Galax VA

24 3:43 PM 122 Armory Road, Galax VA

25 3:44 PM 120 Armory Rd., Galax VA

26 3:45 PM Inters. Ford Ave / Armory Rd (112 Ford Avenue, Galax VA)

27 3:47 PM 210 N. Meadow St (Tri-County Glass) (210 N. Meadow Street, Galax VA)

28 3:50 PM 213 Poplar Knob Rd., Galax VA

29 3:52 PM 100 Cox Street, Galax VA

30 3:53 PM Inters. Spring St / Poplar Knob Rd (102 Spring St, Galax VA)

31 3:54 PM 415 Poplar Knob Rd, Galax VA

32 3:55 PM 437 Poplar Knob Road, Galax VA

33 3:57 PM 4 Way Bus Stop (Poplar Knob Road & Country Club Lane, Galax VA)
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THU, 08/17/2023 Bus #8 - Katie Cuoghi
VEHICLE: Bus 8 DRIVER: Katie Cuoghi

Load 1 (AM) 55 students
Every weekday (08/17/2023 ~ 06/01/2024)

1 6:50 AM Bus Garage (204 Maroon Tide Dr, Galax VA)

2 6:53 AM 308 Caldwell Street, Galax VA

3 6:54 AM Inters. Caldwell St / Shaw St (300 Shaw Street, Galax VA)

4 6:55 AM 209 Caldwell Street , Galax VA

5 6:58 AM 101 Allen Lane, Galax VA

6 6:59 AM 108 Allen Lane, Galax VA

7 7:00 AM 112 Allen Lane, Galax VA

8 7:01 AM 118 Allen Lane, Galax VA

9 7:02 AM 129 Allen Lane, Galax VA

10 7:05 AM Inters. Fries Rd / Locust St, Galax VA

11 7:07 AM 106 Mountain View, Galax VA

12 7:08 AM 122 Mountain View Ave, GALAX VA

13 7:09 AM 212 Greenville Road, Galax VA

14 7:10 AM 392 Greenville Road, Galax VA

15 7:12 AM Community Center Bus Stop (Sandy Lane & Mocking Bird Lane, Galax VA)

16 7:16 AM 259 Waugh Dr., Galax VA

17 7:17 AM 224 Waugh Dr, Galax VA

18 7:18 AM Inters. City View / Waugh Dr (103 City View, Galax VA)

19 7:21 AM 403 W. Grayson St, Galax VA

20 7:24 AM 512 W. Stuart Drive, Galax VA

21 7:26 AM 600 W. Oldtown St, Galax VA

22 7:27 AM 609 W. Oldtown St., Galax VA

23 7:28 AM 612 W. Oldtown Street, Galax VA

24 7:29 AM 107 Brookwood Dr, Galax VA

25 7:30 AM 105 Edgewood Drive, Galax VA

26 7:31 AM 310 W. Washington St, Galax VA

27 7:33 AM 106 E. Virginia Street, Galax VA

28 7:35 AM Inters. E. Virginia St / Madison St. (200 Madison St., Galax VA)

29 7:44 AM Galax Middle School (202 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

30 7:44 AM Galax High School (200 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

31 7:49 AM Galax Elementary School (300 McArthur Street, Galax VA)
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THU, 08/17/2023 Bus #8 - Katie Cuoghi
VEHICLE: Bus 8 DRIVER: Katie Cuoghi

Load 1 (PM) 85 students
Every weekday (08/17/2023 ~ 06/01/2024)

1 3:15 PM Galax Middle School (202 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

2 3:15 PM Galax High School (200 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

3 3:20 PM Galax Elementary School (300 McArthur Street, Galax VA)

4 3:25 PM Inters. Main St / Grayson St (JAM: Tues + Thur) (101 S. Main Street, Galax VA)

5 3:28 PM 500 W. Oldtown Street, Galax VA

6 3:29 PM 512 W. Stuart Drive, Galax VA

7 3:30 PM 600 W. Stuart Dr., Galax VA

8 3:31 PM 600 W. Oldtown St, Galax VA

9 3:32 PM 612 W. Oldtown Street, Galax VA

10 3:33 PM 107 Brookwood Dr, Galax VA

11 3:34 PM 105 Edgewood Drive, Galax VA

12 3:35 PM 310 W. Washington St, Galax VA

13 3:36 PM 403 W. Grayson St, Galax VA

14 3:37 PM Inters. Ivywood Dr / W. Stuart Dr. (106 Ivywood Dr, Galax VA)

15 3:39 PM 106 E. Virginia Street, Galax VA

16 3:40 PM Inters. E. Virginia St / Madison St. (200 Madison St., Galax VA)

17 3:42 PM 199 Meadow Street, Galax VA

18 3:44 PM 308 Caldwell Street, Galax VA

19 3:45 PM Inters. Caldwell St / Shaw St (300 Shaw Street, Galax VA)

20 3:47 PM 209 Caldwell Street , Galax VA

21 3:49 PM 703 Glendale Road, Galax VA

22 3:50 PM 101 Allen Lane, Galax VA

23 3:51 PM 108 Allen Lane, Galax VA

24 3:52 PM 111 Allen Lane, Galax VA

25 3:53 PM 127 Allen Lane, Galax VA

26 3:54 PM 129 Allen Lane, Galax VA

27 3:56 PM Inters. Fries Rd / Locust St, Galax VA

28 3:57 PM Inters. Maple Ave / Fries Rd (100 Maple Ave, Galax VA)

29 3:59 PM 106 Mountain View, Galax VA

30 4:00 PM 122 Mountain View Ave, GALAX VA

31 4:03 PM 212 Greenville Road, Galax VA

32 4:04 PM 392 Greenville Road, Galax VA

33 4:05 PM Community Center Bus Stop (Sandy Lane & Mocking Bird Lane, Galax VA)
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34 4:10 PM 259 Waugh Dr., Galax VA

35 4:11 PM 239 Waugh Dr, Galax VA

36 4:12 PM 238 Waugh Dr, Galax VA

37 4:13 PM 224 Waugh Dr, Galax VA

38 4:14 PM Inters. City View / Waugh Dr (103 City View, Galax VA)

39 4:15 PM 124 Waugh Dr, Galax VA

40 4:16 PM 116 Waugh Dr (116 Waugh Drive, Galax VA)
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THU, 08/17/2023 Bus #9 - Jeanna Spears
VEHICLE: Bus 9 DRIVER: Jeanna Spears

Load 1 (AM) 44 students
Every weekday (08/17/2023 ~ 06/01/2024)

1 7:02 AM Bus Garage (204 Maroon Tide Dr, Galax VA)

2 7:05 AM Inters. Madison St / Washington St (305 N Main St. Apts, Galax VA)

3 7:10 AM Hanes Road Bus Stop (110 Hanes Road, Galax VA)

4 7:20 AM 950 Glendale Road, Galax VA

5 7:21 AM 942 Glendale Rd., Galax VA

6 7:23 AM Glendale Apts Bus Stop (Sutherland Road, Galax VA)

7 7:30 AM 113 Sunset Drive, Galax VA

8 7:32 AM 410 Long St, Galax VA

9 7:40 AM Galax Middle School (202 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

10 7:40 AM Galax High School (200 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

11 7:45 AM Galax Elementary School (300 McArthur Street, Galax VA)
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THU, 08/17/2023 Bus #9 - Jeanna Spears
VEHICLE: Bus 9 DRIVER: Jeanna Spears

Load 1 (PM) 49 students
Every weekday (08/17/2023 ~ 06/01/2024)

1 3:15 PM Galax Elementary School (300 McArthur Street, Galax VA)

2 3:17 PM 113 Sunset Drive, Galax VA

3 3:18 PM 410 Long St, Galax VA

4 3:20 PM Galax Middle School (202 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

5 3:20 PM Galax High School (200 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

6 3:21 PM 223 Long St, Galax VA

7 3:23 PM 407 S Railroad Ave, Galax VA

8 3:27 PM 126 Country Club Ln., Galax VA

9 3:35 PM Hanes Road Bus Stop (110 Hanes Road, Galax VA)

10 3:40 PM 950 Glendale Road, Galax VA

11 3:44 PM 942 Glendale Rd., Galax VA

12 3:50 PM Glendale Apts Bus Stop (Sutherland Road, Galax VA)

13 3:54 PM Inters. Madison St / Washington St (305 N Main St. Apts, Galax VA)

Page 9 08/08/2023



THU, 08/17/2023 Bus 10 - Barbara Sawyers
VEHICLE: Bus 10 DRIVER: Barbara Sawyers

Load 1 (AM) 17 students
Every weekday (08/17/2023 ~ 06/01/2024)

1 6:30 AM Bus Garage (204 Maroon Tide Dr, Galax VA)

2 6:32 AM Galax Middle School (202 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

3 6:35 AM Inters. Gentry St / Parkwood Dr (100 GENTRY ST, GALAX VA)

4 6:38 AM Inters. North View St / Roseland Rd, Galax VA [TURN-AROUND]

5 6:40 AM 157 Roseland Rd, Galax VA

6 6:46 AM 115 Middleton Street, Galax VA

7 6:53 AM 501 Glendale Road, Galax VA

8 6:56 AM 102 Sutherland Road Apt 16-B, Galax VA

9 7:00 AM 115 Glade Street, Galax VA

10 7:03 AM Hanes Road Bus Stop (110 Hanes Road, Galax VA)

11 7:08 AM Harmony Village Bus Stop (Glendale Road, Galax VA)

12 7:13 AM 107 Allen Ln (Mon - Wed - Fri) (107 ALLEN LN, GALAX VA)

13 7:35 AM 310 W. Washington St, Galax VA

14 7:39 AM 117 Poplar Grove, Galax VA

15 7:43 AM 302 Chestnut Dr., Galax VA

16 7:47 AM 1130 S. Main Street Trailer Park, Galax VA

17 7:49 AM 249 Hayzee Road, Galax VA

18 7:55 AM Galax High School (200 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

19 7:58 AM Galax Elementary School (300 McArthur Street, Galax VA)

20 8:04 AM Inters. Boyer Rd / West Stuart Dr. (1027 West Stuart Drive, Galax VA)

21 8:07 AM Galax Elementary School (300 McArthur Street, Galax VA)

22 8:10 AM GCP (3rd building) (200 MAROON TIDE DR, GALAX VA)
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THU, 08/17/2023 Bus 10 - Barbara Sawyers
VEHICLE: Bus 10 DRIVER: Barbara Sawyers

Load 1 (PM) 17 students
Every weekday (08/17/2023 ~ 06/01/2024)

1 2:50 PM 204 Maroon Tide Dr (Bus Garage) (204 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

2 2:54 PM Galax Elementary School (300 McArthur Street, Galax VA)

3 3:01 PM 117 Poplar Grove, Galax VA

4 3:06 PM 302 Chestnut Dr., Galax VA

5 3:10 PM 1130 S. Main Street Trailer Park, Galax VA

6 3:15 PM 249 Hayzee Road, Galax VA

7 3:21 PM 501 Glendale Road, Galax VA

8 3:26 PM 102 Sutherland Road Apt 16-B, Galax VA

9 3:31 PM 115 Glade Street, Galax VA

10 3:36 PM Hanes Road Bus Stop (110 Hanes Road, Galax VA)

11 3:41 PM Harmony Village Bus Stop (Glendale Road, Galax VA)

12 3:46 PM 107 Allen Ln (Mon - Wed - Fri) (107 ALLEN LN, GALAX VA)

13 4:05 PM 123 Armory Road, Galax VA

14 4:09 PM Inters. Edgewood Dr / 5th Ave (213 5th Ave, Galax VA)

15 4:13 PM 310 W. Washington St, Galax VA

16 4:17 PM Inters. Gentry St / Parkwood Dr (100 GENTRY ST, GALAX VA)

17 4:20 PM Inters. North View St / Roseland Rd, Galax VA [TURN-AROUND]

18 4:22 PM 157 Roseland Rd, Galax VA
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THU, 08/17/2023 Bus #11 - Bill Cox
VEHICLE: Bus 11 DRIVER: Bill Cox

Load 1 (AM) 55 students
Every weekday (08/17/2023 ~ 06/01/2024)

1 7:01 AM Bus Garage (204 Maroon Tide Dr, Galax VA)

2 7:02 AM 117 Circle Dr, Galax VA

3 7:03 AM Inters. Murphy St / W. Stuart Dr (308 Murphy Street, Galax VA)

4 7:12 AM 109 Hanes Road, Galax VA

5 7:13 AM 111 Hanes Rd, Galax VA

6 7:14 AM Hanes Road Bus Stop (110 Hanes Road, Galax VA)

7 7:30 AM Bryn Mawr Bus Stop (Cranberry Road & Bryn Mawr Drive, Galax VA)
[TURN-AROUND]

8 7:37 AM 123 Middleton Street, Galax VA

9 7:38 AM 205 Middleton Street, Galax VA

10 7:39 AM 209 Middleton Street, Galax VA

11 7:41 AM 101 High Street, Galax VA

12 7:42 AM 114 Middleton Street, Galax VA

13 7:44 AM Galax Elementary School (300 McArthur Street, Galax VA)

14 7:48 AM Galax Middle School (202 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

15 7:48 AM Galax High School (200 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)
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THU, 08/17/2023 Bus #11 - Bill Cox
VEHICLE: Bus 11 DRIVER: Bill Cox

Load 1 (PM) 83 students
Every weekday (08/17/2023 ~ 06/01/2024)

1 3:15 PM Galax Elementary School (300 McArthur Street, Galax VA)

2 3:20 PM Galax Middle School (202 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

3 3:20 PM Galax High School (200 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

4 3:22 PM 117 Circle Dr, Galax VA

5 3:23 PM Inters. Murphy St / W. Stuart Dr (308 Murphy Street, Galax VA)

6 3:33 PM 109 Hanes Road, Galax VA

7 3:34 PM 111 Hanes Rd, Galax VA

8 3:35 PM Hanes Road Bus Stop (110 Hanes Road, Galax VA)

9 3:46 PM Bryn Mawr Bus Stop (Cranberry Road & Bryn Mawr Drive, Galax VA)
[TURN-AROUND]

10 3:51 PM 105 Middleton St., Galax VA

11 3:52 PM 123 Middleton Street, Galax VA

12 3:53 PM 205 Middleton Street, Galax VA

13 3:54 PM 209 Middleton Street, Galax VA

14 3:56 PM 101 High Street, Galax VA

15 3:57 PM 114 Middleton Street, Galax VA
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THU, 08/17/2023 Bus #12 - Chris Sayers
VEHICLE: Bus 12 DRIVER: Chris Sayers

Load 1 (AM) 56 students
Every weekday (08/17/2023 ~ 06/01/2024)

1 7:00 AM Bus Garage (204 Maroon Tide Dr, Galax VA)

2 7:03 AM 101 N Main St (Smokehouse) (101 N Main St, Galax VA)

3 7:10 AM Hanes Road Bus Stop (110 Hanes Road, Galax VA)

4 7:25 AM Bryn Mawr Bus Stop (Cranberry Road & Bryn Mawr Drive, Galax VA)
[TURN-AROUND]

5 7:31 AM Inters. Country Club Ln / Heritage Ln (110 Heritage Ln., Galax VA)

6 7:33 AM 446 Poplar Knob Road, Galax VA

7 7:34 AM Inters. Poplar Knob / Robinson St (402 Poplar Knob Road, Galax VA)

8 7:35 AM 310 Poplar Knob Rd., Galax VA

9 7:37 AM Inters. Poplar Knob / Givens St (46 Poplar Knob Rd, Galax VA)

10 7:39 AM Inters. Bartlett St / S. Main St (219 S Main St, # 2, Galax VA)

11 7:43 AM Galax Middle School (202 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

12 7:43 AM Galax High School (200 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

13 7:48 AM Galax Elementary School (300 McArthur Street, Galax VA)

Page 14 08/08/2023



THU, 08/17/2023 Bus #12 - Chris Sayers
VEHICLE: Bus 12 DRIVER: Chris Sayers

Load 1 (PM) 56 students
Every weekday (08/17/2023 ~ 06/01/2024)

1 3:15 PM Galax Elementary School (300 McArthur Street, Galax VA)

2 3:20 PM Galax Middle School (202 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

3 3:20 PM Galax High School (200 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

4 3:25 PM 101 N. Main St (Smoke House) (101 N. Main St, galax VA)

5 3:35 PM Hanes Road Bus Stop (110 Hanes Road, Galax VA)

6 3:46 PM Bryn Mawr Bus Stop (Cranberry Road & Bryn Mawr Drive, Galax VA)

7 3:52 PM Inters. Country Club Ln / Heritage Ln (110 Heritage Ln., Galax VA)

8 3:55 PM 446 Poplar Knob Road, Galax VA

9 3:57 PM Inters. Poplar Knob / Robinson St (402 Poplar Knob Road, Galax VA)

10 3:58 PM 310 Poplar Knob Rd., Galax VA

11 4:01 PM Inters. Poplar Knob / Givens St (46 Poplar Knob Rd, Galax VA)
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THU, 08/17/2023 Bus #15 - Jackie Reeves
VEHICLE: Bus 15 DRIVER: Jackie Reeves

Load 1 (AM) 45 students
Every weekday (08/17/2023 ~ 06/01/2024)

1 6:45 AM Bus Garage (204 Maroon Tide Dr, Galax VA)

2 6:48 AM Fries Road (old store) Bus Stop (Fries Road, Galax VA)

3 6:49 AM 105 Greenhaven Dr, Galax VA

4 6:50 AM 113 Greenhaven Dr (113 Greenhaven Drive, Galax VA)

5 6:52 AM 394 Kenbrook Dr., Galax VA

6 6:55 AM Inters. Goldenrod / Frazier Rd (92 Goldenrod Lane, Galax VA)

7 6:56 AM 107 Frazier Road , Galax VA

8 6:58 AM Inters. Frazier Rd / Elm Tree Ln (101 Elm Tree Lane, Galax VA) [TURN-AROUND]

9 7:00 AM 116 Frazier Rd, Galax VA

10 7:01 AM 813 Fries Rd, Galax VA

11 7:02 AM 819 Fries Rd, Galax VA

12 7:05 AM Inters. Fries Rd / Waterwheel Rd (turn around) (1073 Fries Rd, Galax VA)
[TURN-AROUND]

13 7:07 AM 814 Fries Road, Galax VA

14 7:11 AM 203 Gillespie Lane, Galax VA

15 7:14 AM 130 Wilson Avenue, Galax VA

16 7:15 AM 129 Wilson Avenue, Galax VA

17 7:16 AM 127 Wilson Avenue (127 Wilson Ave. Apt 12, Galax VA)

18 7:20 AM 168 Eastview Street, Galax VA

19 7:21 AM 161 Eastview St., Galax VA

20 7:22 AM 144 Eastview Street, Galax VA

21 7:23 AM 133 Eastview St (133 East View St, Galax VA)

22 7:24 AM 129 Eastview St., Galax VA

23 7:26 AM 11 Eastview Street, Galax VA

24 7:34 AM Galax Middle School (202 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

25 7:39 AM Galax High School (200 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

26 7:45 AM Galax Elementary School (300 McArthur Street, Galax VA)
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THU, 08/17/2023 Bus #15 - Jackie Reeves
VEHICLE: Bus 15 DRIVER: Jackie Reeves

Load 1 (PM) 64 students
Every weekday (08/17/2023 ~ 06/01/2024)

1 3:15 PM Galax Middle School (202 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

2 3:15 PM Galax High School (200 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

3 3:20 PM Galax Elementary School (300 McArthur Street, Galax VA)

4 3:28 PM 203 Gillespie Lane, Galax VA

5 3:29 PM Inters. Gillespie Ln / City View Trailer Park, Galax VA

6 3:31 PM 130 Wilson Avenue, Galax VA

7 3:33 PM 129 Wilson Avenue, Galax VA

8 3:35 PM 127 Wilson Avenue (127 Wilson Ave. Apt 12, Galax VA)

9 3:36 PM 168 Eastview Street, Galax VA

10 3:37 PM 161 Eastview St., Galax VA

11 3:38 PM 144 Eastview Street, Galax VA

12 3:39 PM 133 Eastview St (133 East View St, Galax VA)

13 3:40 PM 129 Eastview St., Galax VA

14 3:41 PM 11 Eastview Street, Galax VA

15 3:43 PM Fries Road (old store) Bus Stop (Fries Road, Galax VA)

16 3:47 PM 115 Sherry Lane , Galax VA

17 3:49 PM 615 Fries Road, Galax VA

18 3:52 PM 105 Greenhaven Dr, Galax VA

19 3:53 PM 113 Greenhaven Dr (113 Greenhaven Drive, Galax VA)

20 3:54 PM 115 Greenhaven Dr, Galax VA

21 3:55 PM Inters. Scotland Dr / Greenhaven Dr (200 Scotland Drive, Galax VA)

22 3:57 PM 394 Kenbrook Dr., Galax VA

23 3:58 PM 113 Kipling Lane, Galax VA

24 3:59 PM 713 Fries Road , Galax VA

25 4:01 PM Inters. Goldenrod / Frazier Rd (92 Goldenrod Lane, Galax VA)

26 4:02 PM 107 Frazier Road , Galax VA

27 4:03 PM Inters. Frazier Rd / Elm Tree Ln (101 Elm Tree Lane, Galax VA) [TURN-AROUND]

28 4:04 PM 116 Frazier Rd, Galax VA

29 4:05 PM 813 Fries Rd, Galax VA

30 4:06 PM 819 Fries Rd, Galax VA

31 4:07 PM Inters. Fries Rd / Waterwheel Rd (turn around) (1073 Fries Rd, Galax VA)
[TURN-AROUND]

32 4:08 PM 814 Fries Road, Galax VA
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33 4:11 PM 201 Fries Rd, GALAX VA
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THU, 08/17/2023 Bus #16  - John McElroy
VEHICLE: Bus 16 DRIVER: John McElroy

Load 1 (AM) 62 students
Every weekday (08/17/2023 ~ 06/01/2024)

1 6:53 AM Bus Garage (204 Maroon Tide Dr, Galax VA)

2 7:00 AM 4 Way Bus Stop (Poplar Knob Road & Country Club Lane, Galax VA)

3 7:02 AM 424 Country Club Ln (424 Country Club Lane, Galax VA)

4 7:03 AM 103 Forest Ave, Galax VA

5 7:04 AM 204 Burwell St (204 Burwell Street, Galax VA)

6 7:09 AM 305 Fox Run Dr (305 Fox Run Drive, Galax VA)

7 7:10 AM 311 Fox Run Dr., Galax VA

8 7:13 AM 108 Willow Bend Dr., Galax VA

9 7:15 AM 113 Windsor Dr, Galax VA

10 7:16 AM 117 Sherwood Dr (117 Sherwood Drive, Galax VA)

11 7:17 AM 218 Taylorwood Rd (218 Taylorwood Road, Galax VA)

12 7:20 AM 122 Robinhood Rd, Galax VA

13 7:25 AM 115 Glade Street, Galax VA

14 7:27 AM 103 Glade Street (Townhouses) (103 Glade Street, Galax VA)

15 7:40 AM Galax Middle School (202 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

16 7:40 AM Galax High School (200 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

17 7:45 AM Galax Elementary School (300 McArthur Street, Galax VA)
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THU, 08/17/2023 Bus #16  - John McElroy
VEHICLE: Bus 16 DRIVER: John McElroy

Load 1 (PM) 108 students
Every weekday (08/17/2023 ~ 06/01/2024)

1 3:15 PM Galax Elementary School (300 McArthur Street, Galax VA)

2 3:18 PM ASP (601 S. Main St) (601 S. Main St, Galax VA)

3 3:21 PM Galax Elementary School (300 McArthur Street, Galax VA)

4 3:22 PM Galax Middle School (202 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

5 3:22 PM Galax High School (200 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

6 3:27 PM 103 Glade Street (Townhouses) (103 Glade Street, Galax VA)

7 3:28 PM 115 Glade Street, Galax VA

8 3:30 PM 218 Taylorwood Rd (218 Taylorwood Road, Galax VA)

9 3:31 PM 117 Sherwood Dr (117 Sherwood Drive, Galax VA)

10 3:32 PM 122 Robinhood Rd, Galax VA

11 3:33 PM 113 Windsor Dr, Galax VA

12 3:33 PM 114 Windsor Drive, Galax VA

13 3:34 PM 108 Willow Bend Dr., Galax VA

14 3:35 PM 311 Fox Run Dr., Galax VA

15 3:36 PM 308 Fox Run Dr, Galax VA

16 3:36 PM 305 Fox Run Dr (305 Fox Run Drive, Galax VA)

17 3:39 PM 204 Burwell St (204 Burwell Street, Galax VA)

18 3:40 PM 103 Forest Ave, Galax VA

19 3:43 PM 404 Country Club Ln, Galax VA

20 3:44 PM 424 Country Club Ln (424 Country Club Lane, Galax VA)

21 3:46 PM 4 Way Bus Stop (Poplar Knob Road & Country Club Lane, Galax VA)

22 3:50 PM 388 N. Railroad Ave (THURS. PM ONLY) (388 N. Railroad Ave, Galax VA)
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THU, 08/17/2023 Bus #17 - Bonnie Williams
VEHICLE: Bus 17 DRIVER: Bonnie Williams

Load 1 (AM) 53 students
Every weekday (08/17/2023 ~ 06/01/2024)

1 6:55 AM Bus Garage (204 Maroon Tide Dr, Galax VA)

2 7:01 AM Inters. Stanley Dr / Clover St (104 Stanley Drive, Galax VA)

3 7:02 AM 215 Clover Street, Galax VA

4 7:03 AM 214 Clover Street, Galax VA

5 7:04 AM 160 Partridge Street, Galax VA

6 7:05 AM 206 Abbey Lane (206 Partridge St, Galax VA)

7 7:06 AM 117 Partridge St, Galax VA

8 7:09 AM 110 Clover Street, Galax VA

9 7:14 AM 326 Parkwood Drive, Galax VA

10 7:15 AM 332 Parkwood Drive, Galax VA

11 7:16 AM Inters. Gentry St / Parkwood Dr (100 GENTRY ST, GALAX VA)

12 7:17 AM 105 Williams Street (105 Williams St., Galax VA)

13 7:18 AM 155 Roseland Road, Galax VA

14 7:19 AM 120 North View Street (120 Northview Street, Galax VA)

15 7:20 AM 104 North View Street (104 North View St, Galax VA)

16 7:21 AM 100 Ernie Pyle Street (100 Ernie Pyle St, Galax VA)

17 7:23 AM 117 Alderman Street , Galax VA

18 7:24 AM 113 Alderman Street, Galax VA

19 7:25 AM 932 West Stuart Drive, Galax VA

20 7:26 AM 1008 West Stuart Drive (1008 W. Stuart Drive, Galax VA)

21 7:26 AM Inters. Windsock Ridge Ln / W. Stuart Drive (100 Windsock Ridge Ln, Galax VA)

22 7:27 AM 107 McCamant Drive, Galax VA

23 7:28 AM 121 McCamant Drive (side yard on Petty Rd) (121 MCCAMANT DR, GALAX VA)

24 7:29 AM 103 Petty Road, Galax VA

25 7:31 AM 139 Petty Road, Galax VA

26 7:32 AM 118 Boyer Road, Galax VA

27 7:33 AM 1003 West Stuart Drive, Galax VA

28 7:34 AM 931 West Stuart Drive, Galax VA

29 7:35 AM 605 MacArthur St, Galax VA

30 7:40 AM Galax Middle School (202 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

31 7:40 AM Galax High School (200 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

32 7:45 AM Galax Elementary School (300 McArthur Street, Galax VA)
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THU, 08/17/2023 Bus #17 - Bonnie Williams
VEHICLE: Bus 17 DRIVER: Bonnie Williams

Load 1 (PM) 57 students
Every weekday (08/17/2023 ~ 06/01/2024)

1 3:15 PM Galax Elementary School (300 McArthur Street, Galax VA)

2 3:20 PM Galax Middle School (202 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

3 3:20 PM Galax High School (200 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

4 3:23 PM 326 Parkwood Drive, Galax VA

5 3:23 PM 332 Parkwood Drive, Galax VA

6 3:24 PM 100 Ernie Pyle Street (100 Ernie Pyle St, Galax VA)

7 3:27 PM 104 North View Street (104 North View St, Galax VA)

8 3:28 PM 119 North View Street, Galax VA

9 3:29 PM 120 North View Street (120 Northview Street, Galax VA)

10 3:31 PM 155 Roseland Road, Galax VA

11 3:32 PM 105 Williams Street (105 Williams St., Galax VA)

12 3:33 PM 117 Alderman Street , Galax VA

13 3:35 PM 1008 West Stuart Drive (1008 W. Stuart Drive, Galax VA)

14 3:36 PM Inters. Windsock Ridge Ln / W. Stuart Drive (100 Windsock Ridge Ln, Galax VA)

15 3:37 PM 107 McCamant Drive, Galax VA

16 3:38 PM 121 McCamant Drive (side yard on Petty Rd) (121 MCCAMANT DR, GALAX VA)

17 3:39 PM 103 Petty Road, Galax VA

18 3:40 PM 111 Petty Rd, Galax VA

19 3:41 PM 139 Petty Road, Galax VA

20 3:45 PM 118 Boyer Road, Galax VA

21 3:47 PM 1003 West Stuart Drive, Galax VA

22 3:48 PM 931 West Stuart Drive, Galax VA

23 3:49 PM 905 W. Stuart Dr, Galax VA

24 3:50 PM 605 MacArthur St, Galax VA

25 3:51 PM Inters. Painter St. / Oldtown St (410 W. Oldtown St, Galax VA)

26 3:55 PM Inters. Stanley Dr / Clover St (104 Stanley Drive, Galax VA)

27 3:57 PM 215 Clover Street, Galax VA

28 4:01 PM 214 Clover Street, Galax VA

29 4:03 PM 160 Partridge Street, Galax VA

30 4:04 PM 206 Abbey Lane (206 Partridge St, Galax VA)

31 4:07 PM 117 Partridge St, Galax VA

32 4:10 PM 110 Clover Street, Galax VA
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THU, 08/17/2023 Bus #49 - Missy Alford
VEHICLE: Bus 49 DRIVER: Melissa Alford

Load 1 (AM) 50 students
Every weekday (08/17/2023 ~ 06/01/2024)

1 6:52 AM Bus Garage (204 Maroon Tide Dr, Galax VA)

2 6:59 AM 302 Chestnut Drive, Galax VA

3 7:00 AM 306 Chestnut Dr., Galax VA

4 7:03 AM 120 Vine Street, Galax VA

5 7:05 AM 117 Poplar Grove, Galax VA

6 7:07 AM Inters. Sandpiper & Cardinal (140 Sandpiper Lane, Galax VA) [TURN-AROUND]

7 7:10 AM 1130 S. Main Street Trailer Park, Galax VA

8 7:11 AM 1128 S. Main Street, Galax VA

9 7:13 AM 1118 S. Main Street, Galax VA

10 7:20 AM 113 Elm Street (113 Elm St, Galax VA)

11 7:21 AM 439 Matthews St., Galax VA

12 7:22 AM 432 Matthews St, Galax VA

13 7:23 AM 205 Matthews Street , Galax VA

14 7:24 AM 203 Matthews St., Galax VA

15 7:25 AM 512 Matthews Street (33 Matthews Street, Galax VA)

16 7:26 AM 602 Givens Street, Galax VA

17 7:27 AM 203 Givens St., Galax VA

18 7:28 AM 207 Givens St., Galax VA

19 7:29 AM 406 Givens St, Galax VA

20 7:30 AM 208 E Webster Street, Galax VA

21 7:31 AM 204 E. Webster Street, Galax VA

22 7:32 AM 202 E. Webster Street, Galax VA

23 7:33 AM 206 Calhoun Street, Galax VA

24 7:34 AM 200 Parkwood Drive, Galax VA

25 7:35 AM 204 Parkwood Dr., Galax VA

26 7:36 AM 211 Parkwood Drive, Galax VA

27 7:38 AM 208 Circle Drive, Galax VA

28 7:40 AM Galax Middle School (202 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

29 7:40 AM Galax High School (200 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

30 7:45 AM Galax Elementary School (300 McArthur Street, Galax VA)
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THU, 08/17/2023 Bus #49 - Missy Alford
VEHICLE: Bus 49 DRIVER: Melissa Alford

Load 1 (PM) 62 students
Every weekday (08/17/2023 ~ 06/01/2024)

1 3:15 PM Galax Middle School (202 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

2 3:15 PM Galax High School (200 Maroon Tide Drive, Galax VA)

3 3:20 PM Galax Elementary School (300 McArthur Street, Galax VA)

4 3:21 PM 208 Circle Drive, Galax VA

5 3:27 PM 267 Chestnut Drive, Galax VA

6 3:28 PM 302 Chestnut Drive, Galax VA

7 3:29 PM Inters. Cement Dr / Chestnut Dr (54 Cement Drive, Galax VA)

8 3:30 PM 306 Chestnut Dr., Galax VA

9 3:31 PM 309 Chestnut Dr, Galax VA

10 3:32 PM 120 Vine Street, Galax VA

11 3:34 PM 117 Poplar Grove, Galax VA

12 3:35 PM Inters. Poplar Grove / Hale Ln (104 Hale Ln, Galax VA)

13 3:36 PM Inters. Sandpiper & Cardinal (140 Sandpiper Lane, Galax VA) [TURN-AROUND]

14 3:37 PM 1145 S Main Street (1145 S Main St, Galax VA)

15 3:38 PM 1130 S. Main Street Trailer Park, Galax VA

16 3:40 PM 1128 S. Main Street, Galax VA

17 3:41 PM 1118 S. Main Street, Galax VA

18 3:46 PM 1469 Meadow Street, Galax VA

19 3:51 PM 113 Elm Street (113 Elm St, Galax VA)

20 3:52 PM 439 Matthews St., Galax VA

21 3:53 PM 432 Matthews St, Galax VA

22 3:54 PM 205 Matthews Street , Galax VA

23 3:55 PM 203 Matthews St., Galax VA

24 3:56 PM 512 Matthews Street (33 Matthews Street, Galax VA)

25 3:57 PM 602 Givens Street, Galax VA

26 3:58 PM 406 Givens St, Galax VA

27 3:59 PM 207 Givens St., Galax VA

28 4:00 PM 203 Givens St., Galax VA

29 4:02 PM 208 E Webster Street, Galax VA

30 4:03 PM 204 E. Webster Street, Galax VA

31 4:04 PM 202 E. Webster Street, Galax VA

32 4:05 PM 106 E. Webster Street (106 East Webster Street, Galax VA)

33 4:10 PM 206 Calhoun Street, Galax VA

Page 24 08/08/2023



34 4:12 PM 200 Parkwood Drive, Galax VA

35 4:14 PM 204 Parkwood Dr., Galax VA

36 4:16 PM 211 Parkwood Drive, Galax VA
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